

Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia *Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission*

NUMBERING AND ELECTRONIC ADDRESSING PLAN AMENDMENT NOTICE NO. 1 OF 2024

Pursuant to subsection 180(1) of the Communications and Multimedia Act 1998 [Act 588], the Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission ("Commission") is responsible for the development of a numbering and electronic addressing plan. Pursuant to subsection 3.2.1 of Part A of the Numbering and Electronic Addressing Plan ("Plan"), the Commission hereby varies the Plan as follows:

1. Amendments to Part B: Section I – General: Subsection 3 – Assignment of Numbers

Section 1 of Part B of the Plan is varied by substituting for subsection 3.8.1.12, the following new subsection:

"3.8.1.12 The assignment holder shall ensure that the caller identification information is not concealed and shall display the actual originating number, unless the Commission or any other law enforcement agency in Malaysia requires the caller identification information to be concealed, through a written request;"

2. Other provisions of the Plan remain intact

Save for the variation expressly provided herein, all other provisions contained in the Plan shall remain unchanged and continue to be in full force and effect.

3. Effective Date

This Numbering and Electronic Addressing Plan Amendment Notice No. 1 of 2024 shall come into effect on 17 January 2024.

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

MCMC Tower 1 Jalan Impact, Cyber 6 63000 Cyberjaya Selangor Darul Ehsan

Tel: +60 3-8688 8000

Fax: +60 3-8688 1000

Website: www.mcmc.gov.my